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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 360 360 -—- -—- - --

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students = No. of students = No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full
of all Students = Students (Including = (Including  (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
years) male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from from the
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
PG [2 414 236 650 124 526 0 5 2 0 0 0
Years
Program

(s

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of students
Year students intake in students admitted Year graduating in minimum  students placed graduates selected for Higher
the year in the year stipulated time placed (Amount in Rs.) Studies
(2014-15) 300 251 (2015-16) 244 233 875000 (Eight Lakh 5
Seventy Five
Thousand)
(2015-16) 300 255 (2016-17) 254 246 1150000 (Eleven Lakh 5
Fifty Thousand)
(2016-17) 360 364 (2017-18) 351 343 1130000 (Eleven Lakh 0

Thirty Thousand)

Ph.D Student Details
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Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 1
Part Time 1

Total Students

7

14

2016-17

2015-16

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)
Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2017-18
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 3
Total no. of Funding Agencies 3
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 3550000

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Thirty Five Lakh Fifty Thousand

14622346 (One Crore Forty Six
Lakh Twenty Two Thousand T
hree Hundred Forty Six)

5869801 (Fifty Eight Lakh Sixty
Nine Thousand Eight Hundred
One)

6587219 (Sixty Five Lakh Eight
y Seven Thousand Two Hundr
ed Nineteen)

240020642 (Twenty Four Crore
Twenty Thousand Six Hundred
Forty Two)

116897000 (Eleven Crore Sixty
Eight Lakh Ninety Seven Thous
and)

23560985 (Two Crore Thirty Fi
ve Lakh Sixty Thousand Nine H
undred Eighty Five )

2016-17

2224000
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Twenty Two Lakh Twenty Four Thousand

13567000 (One Crore Thirty Fi
ve Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand)

5716423 (Fifty Seven Lakh Sixt
een Thousand Four Hundred T
wenty Three)

5349514 (Fifty Three Lakh Fort
y Nine Thousand Five Hundre
d Fourteen )

236700000 (Twenty Three Cror
e Sixty Seven Lakh)

98600000 (Nine Crore Eight Si
x Lakh)

14900000 (One Crore Forty Ni
ne Lakh)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

10550000 (One Crore Five Lak
h Fifty Thousand )

3573000 (Thirty Five Lakh Seve
nty Three Thousand )

7319000 (Seventy Three Lakh
Nineteen Thousand )

222347000 (Twenty Two Crore
Twenty Three Lakh Forty Seve
n Thousand)

82300000 (Eight Crore Twenty
Three Lakh)

15700000 (One Crore Fifty Sev
en Lakh)

2015-16

3469000

Thirty Four Lakh Sixty nine Thousand

1/2/2019
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Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy 64 51 59
Projects

Total no. of Client 37 34 38

Organizations

Total Amount Received 34501853 25411093 35337843
(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words Three Crore Forty Five Lakh One Thousan  Two Crore Fifty Four Lakh Eleven T Three Crore Fifty Three Lakh Thirty Seven Thousa
d Eight Hundred Fifty Three housand Ninety Three nd Eight Hundred and Forty Three

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Total no. of Executive Development 1 1 1

Programs

Total no. of Participants 34 26 42

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in 17085000 14073000 18274000

Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words One Crore Seventy Lakh Eighty Five T One Crore Forty Lakh Seventy Three T~ One Crore Eighty Two Lakh Seventy Four
housand housand Thousand

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for Yes

handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government 6
agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification = Experience Is Currently Joining  Leaving  Association
(In Months) Associated working with Date Date type
Last Year institution?

1 HIMANSHU JOSHI 41 Associate Male Ph.D 213 Yes Yes 07-01- - Regular
Professor 2005

2 VIJAY G 63  Professor Male Ph.D 444 Yes Yes 23-05- - Regular
VANCHESWAR 2016

3 P K BHAUMIK 69  Professor Male Ph.D 516 Yes Yes 26-12- - Regular
1983

4 MAMATA RANI 50  Professor Female Ph.D 288 Yes Yes 03-01- - Regular
MOHAPATRA 1998

5 V CHANDRA 60  Professor Female Ph.D 288 Yes Yes 15-04- - Regular
2005
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6 NEENA SONDHI 57  Professor Female Ph.D 305 Yes Yes 09-05- - Regular
2005

7 ARVIND 63  Professor Male Ph.D 426 Yes Yes 21-06- - Regular
CHATURVEDI 2005

8 ARORA RAVINDER 59  Professor Male Ph.D 449 Yes Yes 09-05- - Regular
KUMAR 2007

9 LAL PRERNA 41 Assistant Female Ph.D 203 Yes Yes 15-05- - Regular
Professor 2007

10 SONU GOYAL 56  Professor Female Ph.D 285 Yes Yes 02-12- - Regular
2008

11 SIDDHARTH 54  Professor Male Ph.D 360 Yes Yes 16-07- - Regular
VARMA 2009

12 ASHUTOSH 44 Associate Male Ph.D 138 Yes Yes 01-06- - Regular
KHANNA Professor 2011

13 IRFAN A RIZVI 56  Professor Male Ph.D 342 Yes Yes 16-06- - Regular
2011

14 PRASHANT GUPTA 45  Associate Male Ph.D 230 Yes No 05-08-  05-05- Regular

Professor 2011 2018

15 NALIN JAIN 59  Professor Male Ph.D 354 Yes Yes 28-09- - Regular
2011

16 BARNALI 51 Professor Female Ph.D 252 Yes No 05-01-  28-09- Regular

CHAKLADER 2012 2018

17 SHAILENDRA 52 Professor Male Ph.D 289 Yes Yes 02-01- - Regular
NIGAM 2012

18 KAKALI KANJILAL 45  Professor Female Ph.D 214 Yes Yes 06-02- - Regular
2012

19 RAJEEV 54  Professor Male Ph.D 336 Yes Yes 05-03- - Regular
ANANTARAM 2012

20 G KKAPOOR 71 Professor Male Ph.D 552 Yes Yes 06-04- - Regular
2012

21 ASHA 59  Professor Female Ph.D 414 Yes Yes 07-03- - Regular
BHANDARKER 2012

22 SUPRIYA M KALLA 42 Assistant Female Ph.D 228 Yes Yes 17-09- - Regular
Professor 2012

23 DEEPAK TANDON 59  Professor Male Ph.D 384 Yes Yes 24-12- - Regular
2012

24 ARNAB K DEB 36  Associate Male Ph.D 85 Yes Yes 08-04- Regular
Professor 2013

25 D K BATRA 54  Professor Male Ph.D 324 Yes Yes 18-04- - Regular
2013

26 AMAN SRIVASTAVA 44 Professor Male Ph.D 216 Yes Yes 08-01- - Regular
2013

27 GAURI SHANKAR 69  Professor Male Ph.D 528 Yes Yes 12-02- - Regular
2014

28 DEEPAK CHAWLA 67  Professor Male Ph.D 528 Yes Yes 01-08- - Regular
1991

29 B K SRIVASTAVA 76  Professor Male Ph.D 514 Yes Yes 01-05- - Regular
1996

30 CHHAVI MEHTA 49  Associate Female Ph.D 282 Yes Yes 07-05- - Regular
Professor 2014

31 PINAKI DASGUPTA 49  Professor Male Ph.D 303 Yes Yes 24-06- - Regular
2014

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 1/2/2019



All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

45

46

47

48

49

50

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

ALOK KUMAR
SINGH

SANJAY DHAMIJA

GOPAL K AGARWAL

R P OJHA

SAJEET PRADHAN

SWATI DHIR

DEBASHIS
CHATTERJEE

NIKUN]J JAIN

VINOD KUMAR

REENA NAYYAR

JAI PRAKASH

UPADHYAY

HARISH RAO

MONIKA CHOPRA

RAJIVM
SRIVASTAVA

PARTHASARATHI
BANERJEE

MEENAKSHI
NAGARAJAN

RAMACHANDRAN
K

SHIKHA BHATIA

MRINMOY
MAJUMDER

39

55

69

67

39

32

53

33

35

36

59

36

39

65

62

42

55

36

32

Associate
Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice

Chancellor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor
Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor
Professor
Associate
Professor
Professor
Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Ph.D

MBA

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

CW.A.

MBA

160

362

516

517

149

61

348

55

166

92

408

108

405

408

168
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Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes
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Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Contractual
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