

## National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-M-I-1064 Institute Name: International Management Institute New Delhi

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

## Full Report

### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	360	360				

### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies
PG [2 Years Program (s)]	414	236	650	124	526	0	5	2	0	0	0

### Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	300	251	(2015-16)	244	233	875000 (Eight Lakh Seventy Five Thousand)	5
(2015-16)	300	255	(2016-17)	254	246	1150000 (Eleven Lakh Fifty Thousand)	5
(2016-17)	360	364	(2017-18)	351	343	1130000 (Eleven Lakh Thirty Thousand)	0

### Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing do	ctoral program till 2017-18; Students	admitted in the academic year 2018-1	e should not be entered here.)				
		Total Students					
Full Time		7					
Part Time		14					
No. of Ph.D students gradu	uated (including Integrated Ph.D)						
-							
	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16				
- Full Time		2016-17 0	2015-16 0				

### Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resource	ces (excluding expenditure on bu	ildings)	
Library	14622346 (One Crore Forty Six Lakh Twenty Two Thousand T hree Hundred Forty Six)	13567000 (One Crore Thirty Fi ve Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand)	10550000 (One Crore Five Lak h Fifty Thousand )
New Equipment for Laboratories	5869801 (Fifty Eight Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred One)	5716423 (Fifty Seven Lakh Sixt een Thousand Four Hundred T wenty Three)	3573000 (Thirty Five Lakh Seventy Three Thousand )
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	6587219 (Sixty Five Lakh Eight y Seven Thousand Two Hundr ed Nineteen )	5349514 (Fifty Three Lakh Fort y Nine Thousand Five Hundre d Fourteen )	7319000 (Seventy Three Lakh Nineteen Thousand )
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	240020642 (Twenty Four Crore Twenty Thousand Six Hundred Forty Two)	236700000 (Twenty Three Cror e Sixty Seven Lakh)	222347000 (Twenty Two Crore Twenty Three Lakh Forty Seve n Thousand)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	116897000 (Eleven Crore Sixty Eight Lakh Ninety Seven Thous and)	98600000 (Nine Crore Eight Si x Lakh)	82300000 (Eight Crore Twenty Three Lakh)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	23560985 (Two Crore Thirty Fi ve Lakh Sixty Thousand Nine H undred Eighty Five )	14900000 (One Crore Forty Ni ne Lakh)	15700000 (One Crore Fifty Sev en Lakh)

### Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	3	5	5
Total no. of Funding Agencies	3	5	5
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	3550000	2224000	3469000
Amount Received in Words	Thirty Five Lakh Fifty Thousand	Twenty Two Lakh Twenty Four Thousand	Thirty Four Lakh Sixty nine Thousand

### **Consultancy Project Details**

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	64	51	59
Total no. of Client Organizations	37	34	38
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	34501853	25411093	35337843
Amount Received in Words	Three Crore Forty Five Lakh One Thousan d Eight Hundred Fifty Three	Two Crore Fifty Four Lakh Eleven T housand Ninety Three	Three Crore Fifty Three Lakh Thirty Seven Thousa nd Eight Hundred and Forty Three

### Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	1	1	1
Total no. of Participants	34	26	42
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	17085000	14073000	18274000
Total Annual Earnings in Words	One Crore Seventy Lakh Eighty Five T housand	One Crore Forty Lakh Seventy Three T housand	One Crore Eighty Two Lakh Seventy Four Thousand

### PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

#### **Faculty Details**

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	HIMANSHU JOSHI	41	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	213	Yes	Yes	07-01- 2005		Regular
2	VIJAY G VANCHESWAR	63	Professor	Male	Ph.D	444	Yes	Yes	23-05- 2016		Regular
3	P K BHAUMIK	69	Professor	Male	Ph.D	516	Yes	Yes	26-12- 1983		Regular
4	MAMATA RANI MOHAPATRA	50	Professor	Female	Ph.D	288	Yes	Yes	03-01- 1998		Regular
5	V CHANDRA	60	Professor	Female	Ph.D	288	Yes	Yes	15-04- 2005		Regular

6

6	NEENA SONDHI	57	Professor	Female	Ph.D	305	Yes	Yes	09-05- 2005		Regular
7	ARVIND CHATURVEDI	63	Professor	Male	Ph.D	426	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2005		Regular
3	ARORA RAVINDER KUMAR	59	Professor	Male	Ph.D	449	Yes	Yes	09-05- 2007		Regular
Э	LAL PRERNA	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	203	Yes	Yes	15-05- 2007		Regular
10	SONU GOYAL	56	Professor	Female	Ph.D	285	Yes	Yes	02-12- 2008		Regular
11	SIDDHARTH VARMA	54	Professor	Male	Ph.D	360	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2009		Regular
12	ASHUTOSH KHANNA	44	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	138	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2011		Regular
13	IRFAN A RIZVI	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	342	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2011		Regular
14	PRASHANT GUPTA	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	230	Yes	No	05-08- 2011	05-05- 2018	Regular
15	NALIN JAIN	59	Professor	Male	Ph.D	354	Yes	Yes	28-09- 2011		Regular
16	BARNALI CHAKLADER	51	Professor	Female	Ph.D	252	Yes	No	05-01- 2012	28-09- 2018	Regular
17	SHAILENDRA NIGAM	52	Professor	Male	Ph.D	289	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2012		Regular
18	KAKALI KANJILAL	45	Professor	Female	Ph.D	214	Yes	Yes	06-02- 2012		Regular
19	RAJEEV ANANTARAM	54	Professor	Male	Ph.D	336	Yes	Yes	05-03- 2012		Regular
20	G K KAPOOR	71	Professor	Male	Ph.D	552	Yes	Yes	06-04- 2012		Regular
21	ASHA BHANDARKER	59	Professor	Female	Ph.D	414	Yes	Yes	07-03- 2012		Regular
22	SUPRIYA M KALLA	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	17-09- 2012		Regular
23	DEEPAK TANDON	59	Professor	Male	Ph.D	384	Yes	Yes	24-12- 2012		Regular
24	ARNAB K DEB	36	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	85	Yes	Yes	08-04- 2013		Regular
25	D K BATRA	54	Professor	Male	Ph.D	324	Yes	Yes	18-04- 2013		Regular
26	AMAN SRIVASTAVA	44	Professor	Male	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	08-01- 2013		Regular
27	GAURI SHANKAR	69	Professor	Male	Ph.D	528	Yes	Yes	12-02- 2014		Regular
28	DEEPAK CHAWLA	67	Professor	Male	Ph.D	528	Yes	Yes	01-08- 1991		Regular
29	B K SRIVASTAVA	76	Professor	Male	Ph.D	514	Yes	Yes	01-05- 1996		Regular
30	CHHAVI MEHTA	49	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	282	Yes	Yes	07-05- 2014		Regular
31	PINAKI DASGUPTA	49	Professor	Male	Ph.D	303	Yes	Yes	24-06- 2014		Regular

22		20		<b>M</b> . 1 .	DL D	460	N	M	24.00		Dec. Les
32	ALOK KUMAR SINGH	39	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	160	Yes	Yes	24-06- 2014		Regular
33	SANJAY DHAMIJA	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	362	Yes	Yes	04-08- 2009		Regular
34	GOPAL K AGARWAL	69	Professor	Male	MBA	516	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2011		Regular
35	R P OJHA	67	Professor	Male	MBA	517	Yes	Yes	11-02- 2013		Regular
36	SAJEET PRADHAN	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	149	Yes	Yes	08-06- 2016		Regular
37	SWATI DHIR	32	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	61	Yes	Yes	25-05- 2016		Regular
38	DEBASHIS CHATTERJEE	53	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	348	No	No	16-01- 2017	18-06- 2018	Regular
39	NIKUNJ JAIN	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	55	Yes	Yes	14-07- 2016		Adhoc / Contractua
40	VINOD KUMAR	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	166	Yes	Yes	22-09- 2016		Regular
41	REENA NAYYAR	36	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	92	Yes	No	01-11- 2016	31-05- 2018	Adhoc / Contractua
42	JAI PRAKASH UPADHYAY	59	Professor	Male	Ph.D	408	Yes	No	01-09- 2016	01-07- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual
43	HARISH RAO	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	108	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2016		Regular
44	MONIKA CHOPRA	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	16	Yes	Yes	13-09- 2017		Regular
45	RAJIV M SRIVASTAVA	65	Professor	Male	MBA	405	Yes	Yes	06-11- 2017		Regular
46	PARTHASARATHI BANERJEE	62	Professor	Male	Ph.D	408	No	Yes	09-10- 2017		Regular
47	MEENAKSHI NAGARAJAN	42	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	18	No	Yes	25-05- 2018		Adhoc / Contractua
48	RAMACHANDRAN K	55	Professor	Male	C.W.A.	168	No	Yes	11-05- 2018		Adhoc / Contractua
49	SHIKHA BHATIA	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	13	No	Yes	01-06- 2018		Adhoc / Contractua
50	MRINMOY MAJUMDER	32	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	8	No	Yes	18-06- 2018		Adhoc / Contractua